

Recognized under the 2021 Certified Health and Productivity Management Organization Recognition Program (Large Enterprise Category)

Oji Holdings Corporation (President: Masatoshi Kaku; Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; hereinafter "Oji Holdings") announces that Oji Holdings and Oji Management Office Inc. (President: Ryuichi Kisaka; Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo) were recognized under the 2021 Certified Health and Productivity Management Organization Recognition Program (large enterprise category), which is administered jointly by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) and the Nippon Kenko Kaigi, on March 4, 2021.

The Certified Health and Productivity Management Organization Recognition Program commemorates corporations that practice particularly excellent health management based on their efforts tailored to regional health issues and efforts for health enhancement promoted by the Nippon Kenko Kaigi as "companies that consider and work strategically on the health management of employees from a management perspective."

The Oji Group is working on health management such as the realization of proper workstyles and mental health measures, such as the initiatives for "safety, environment and compliance," which are the Group's top priority and most important management issues under the Oji Group Health Declaration.

We will continue our efforts to ensure the good health of all employees in the Group and to create a safe, comfortable workplace environment, aiming to be a corporate group that achieves sustainable growth and contributes to society.



Related URL: ◆Oji Group Health and Productivity Management https://ojiholdings.disclosure.site/en/themes/168/

• METI "Certified Health and Productivity Management Organization Recognition Program" <u>https://www.meti.go.jp/english/press/2020/0824_003.html</u>

Contact Kazuya Asatani General Manager, Human Resources Planning Dept. Human Resources Div. Oji Management Office Inc. Phone: +81-3-3563-4400 Public Relations and Investor Relations Dept., Corporate Governance Division, Oji Holdings Corporation Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 Email: oji-holdings@oji-gr.com